CONTRACT FOR SERVICES

I. CONTRACTING PARTIES:

This contract and agreement is entered into by and between The University of Texas at Dallas ("University"), 2601 N. Floyd Road, Richardson, Texas 75080, and the Keller Independent School District, 350 Keller Parkway, Keller, Texas 76248.

II. STATEMENT OF SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED:

Whereas, the Keller Independent School District desires to utilize the University to perform data analysis as detailed in Attachment A; and present the results of the analysis at the district.

Whereas, the University and Keller Independent School District desire this Agreement and the work to be performed under it to comply fully with all pertinent federal and state laws, regulations, and policies.

III. TERMS OF AGREEMENT:

This agreement shall be effective April 1, 2007 through April 30, 2007 ("Term"). The contract may be terminated by either party prior to the scheduled termination with thirty (30) days written notice to the other party.

IV. CONTRACT AMOUNT

The total amount of this contract shall not exceed one thousand eight hundred and fifty dollars (\$1,850.00).

V. PAYMENT FOR SERVICES:

Payment for services performed shall be made on a lump sum on the basis of an approved certified invoice submitted to Keller Independent School District.

VI. PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR:

The principal investigator at University is Dr. Holcombe (the "Principal Investigator"). Dr. Holcombe shall have overall responsibility for the direction of the Work; however, the Principal Investigator is not authorized to amend or alter this Agreement. Such amendments or alterations must be approved by the written mutual agreement of the Parties.

Whereas, Dr. Holcombe may be reached at the following address:

PO Box 830688, GC 21 Richardson, TX 75083 972-883-6410 holcombe@utdallas.edu

VII. NOTICES

Unless otherwise indicated, all notices required by this Agreement shall be in writing and addressed to the following:

For Keller Independent School District:

James Veitenheimer Superintendent 350 Keller Parkway Keller, Texas 76248 817-744-1011

For University:

Amanda Miller—Grants and Contracts Specialist Office of Sponsored Projects The University of Texas at Dallas 2601 North Floyd Road, MP15 Richardson, TX 75080

Phone: (972) 883-4575 Fax: (972) 883-2310

E-mail: amanda.miller@utdallas.edu

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives.

The University of Texas at Dallas	Keller Independent School District
By: Rafael Martin	By: James Veitenheimer
Date:	Date: